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Sir/Madam, 

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic 

Ref./SSPM/JCEP/ 9779 

(Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to &BATU, Lonere & MSBTE, Mumbai) 

Name of the Staff 

Sub: Appointment of Governing Council. 

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Governing Council appointed, from 28/06/2024 
for the period of five year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The frequency of 
meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information regarding 
date of meeting, the agenda of the meeting will be communicated by presiding Officer/Chairman of 

the committee from time to time. 

Hon.Dr. Sureshrao Jaywantrao Bhosale 

Hon.Dr. Atul Sureshrao Bhosale 

Hon.Shri Diliprao Ramrao Patil 

Dr. Vinod Babar 

Hon. Vinayak Sureshrao Bhosale 

Nominee of the AlCTE (Awaiting) 
Nominee of the state Govt./DTE (Awaiting) 
Nominee of affiliating University (Awaiting) 

Dr.N.R.Jadhav 

Dr. Kushal Tuckly 
Prof. Mr. Rajendra V. Pethkar 

Prof. Milind A.Natu 

Office order 

Dr.Anantkumar J.Gujar 

Role 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Secretary 

Designation 

Management 

Management 
Management 

Management 
Principal Advisor, 

SSPM 

Ex. Officer 

Ex. Officer 
Ex. Officer 

Educationalist 
Dean, School of 

Pharmacy,KVV 

Institute Code: EN6313 

R&D, Industry 
Faculty 

Faculty 

Date: 28/06/2024 

Principal 

Mobile No. Sign 

02164 
2266299 

9881311111 

9767038229 
9922111212 

7798771111 

98237511579 

9869069155 

8600600734 
7972037099 

8412834040 

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with 

presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work. 

Dr. A.J.Gujar 

Principal 

Jaywantnagar, A/Killemachindragad, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, Pin:415 302, Phone:02164-266408 
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