

## Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

## Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to &BATU, Lonere & MSBTE, Mumbai)

Ref./SSPM/JCEP/ 9779

## Office order

Date: 28/06/2024

Sub: Appointment of Governing Council.

Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Governing Council appointed, from 28/06/2024 for the period of five year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The frequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information regarding date of meeting, the agenda of the meeting will be communicated by presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee from time to time.

SR. No.	Name of the Staff	Role	Designation	Mobile No.	Sign
1	Hon.Dr. Sureshrao Jaywantrao Bhosale	Chairman	Management	02164- 2266299	
2	Hon.Dr. Atul Sureshrao Bhosale	Member	Management	9881311111	
3	Hon.Shri Diliprao Ramrao Patil	Member	Management	9767038229 <	DRain
4	Hon. Vinayak Sureshrao Bhosale	Member	Management	9922111212	
5	Dr. Vinod Babar	Member	Principal Advisor, SSPM	7798771111	* CORPORATE
6	Nominee of the AICTE (Awaiting)	Member	Ex. Officer		
7	Nominee of the state Govt./DTE (Awaiting)	Member	Ex. Officer		
8	Nominee of affiliating University (Awaiting)	Member	Ex. Officer		
9	Dr.N.R.Jadhav	Member	Educationalist Dean, School of Pharmacy,KVV	9823751579	
10	Dr. Kushal Tuckly	Member	R&D, Industry	9869069155	
11	Prof. Mr. Rajendra V. Pethkar	Member	Faculty	8600600734	920
12	Prof. Milind A.Natu	Member	Faculty	7972037099	May
13	Dr. Anantkumar J. Gujar	Member Secretary	Principal	8412834040	quals

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work.

Dr. A.J.Gujar Principal